Annex 01
Approved Tariff
> Web Filtering Service
Tariff Approval No: TRC/SLT/ 14/03
Package Package Package Package Package

: 01 02 03 04 05
‘Monthly rental (Rs.) 90.00 140.00 190.00 250.00 360.00
Initial charge (Rs.) Free Free Free Free Free
No. of accounts (Child profiles) 1 2 3 S 10
Note

° The above charge excludes government applicable taxes and levies.

1

> Sisu Connect Package

Tariff Approval No: TRC/SLT/ 14/04

Description Charge
Monthly Rental Rs. 30.00
Initiation Charge Waive Off
Number Change Charge N/A
SisuConnect ID Charge N/A
SisuConnect Lost ID Fee Rs. 25.00
PIN Change Charge Rs. 30.00
Call Charges
On Net Rs. 1/- per Min.
Off Net Rs. 2/- per Min.
Access Charges

Dialing short code 1314 through any SLT phone free
Value Added Features
Availability of Voice Mail Facility

Notes
s To obtain the service, parent should SLT city link postpaid or SLT Megaline connection and

the dully filed application from should be handed over to the school authority.

e Restricting outgoing calls only to prenominated telephone numbers by parents via filling the
application form.

o Nominated outgoing connect numbers can be any operator’s number.

e Access to the service is only through an unique PIN number (08 digits) issued by SLT for each
account via sealed envelope (after registering for the service).

s Access via short code — 1314 (only from any SLT phones).

o (Call charges will be added to the parent’s SLT bill.

e The above charges exclude government applicable taxes and levies.




